Rotas of Readers, Intercessions and Eucharistic Assistants

December 2025 and January 2026

Date Readings St Johns St Margarets
Sun 30 November Isaiah 2:1-5 Reader: Jane Reader: Sue
Advent Sunday Psalm 122 Int: Ronnie Intercessions: David

0945 Rector
1130 Rector

Romans 13:11-14
Matthew 24:36-44

Eucharistic Asst: A

Eucharistic Asst: Pat

Advent Sunday Christingle at Reader: Pat
Renfrew Intercessions: Vanessa, etc
Wed 3 December Isaiah 25:6-9 Robert Rector

Francis Xavier, Priest and Psalm 23

Missionary, 1552

Matthew 15:29-39

Sun 7 December

Advent 2

0945 Rector
1130 Rev Robert

Isaiah 11:1-10
Psalm 72:1-7, 18-19
Romans 15:4-13
Matthew 3:1-12

Reader: Callum
Int: as usual
Eucharistic Asst: A

Reader: David
Intercessions: Van
Eucharistic Asst: Sue

Wed 10 December Isaiah 40:25-31 Rector Rector
feria Psalm 103:1-10
Matthew 11:28-30

Friday 12 December To be announces To be confirmed

7pm Ecumenical Carol Service

Sun 14 December Isaiah 35:1-10 Reader: Ann Reader: Alan

Advent 3 Esalmllf"&Sk'lO or Int: RONNIE Intercessions:

anticle: Luke 1:47-55 Euch Asst:-C Vanessa

0945 Rector James 5:7-10 - _

1130 Rector Matthew 11:2-11 Eucharistic Asst:
David

St Johns Christmas Tree To be announced -

opening 4pm

Wed 17 December Genesis 49:2, 8-10 Rector Rector

feria

Psalm 72:1-8
Matthew 1:1-7, 17

Sun 21 December

Advent 4

0945 Rector
1130 Rector

Isaiah 7:10-16
Psalm 80:1-7, 17-19
Romans 1:1-7
Matthew 1:18-25

Reader: David R
Int: Jane
Euch Asst:-A

Reader: Gordon
Intercessions: Pat
Eucharistic Asst: Sue

Wed 24 December

Isaiah 62:6-12
Psalm 97

Titus 3:4-7

Luke 2: (1-7) 8-20

3pm CRIB SERVICE
Rector

8pm Midnight Eucharist
Rector

Reader: Alan
Intercessions: David
Eucharistic Asst: Pat

Thurs 25 December

10am Rector
Reader: Callum
Int: Jane
Eucharistic Asst: A




Sun 28 December

Isaiah 63:7-9
Psalm 148
Hebrews 2:10-18

Reader: Jane
Int: Rev Robert

Reader: David
Intercessions: Rev

0945 Rev Robert Matthew 2:13-23 Euch Asst:-C Robert

1130 Rector Eucharistic Asst: Pat
St Johns Close of Christmas Tbhc -

Trees 4pm Sund 28 Dec

Wed 31 December No services No services No services

feria

Sun 4 January 2026 | Isaiah 60:1-6 Reader: Callum Reader: Gordon

0945 & 1130 Rector

Psalm 72:1-7, 10-14
Ephesians 3:1-12
Matthew 2:1-12

Int: Jane
Eucharistic Asst: A

Intercessions:
Vanessa
Eucharistic Asst: Pat

Wed 7 January 1John 3:18 - 4:6 Rector Rector
feria Psalm 2
Matthew 4:12-17, 23-25
Sun 11 January Isaiah 42:1-9 Reader: David R Reader: Alan
I-P\5at|m120934 43 Int: RONNIE Intercessions: Sue
cts 10:34- .
Euch Asst:-C Eucharistic Asst:
Matthew 3:13-17 uen Ass Henaristic Ass
David
0945 Bp Nick & Rector
1130 Rev Robert
Wed 14 January 1 Samuel 3:1-20 Rector Rector
Hilary of Poitiers, Bishop and Psalm 40:1-10
Teacher of the Faith, c.367 Mark 1:29-39
Sun 18 January Isaiah 49:1-7 Reader: Agnes Reader: Pat
. Psalm 40:1-11 Int: as usual Intercessions:
Eplphany 2 1 Corinthians 1:1-9 Euch Asst: - A Vanessa
0945 Rev Robert John 1:29-42 ' o
1130 Bp Nick & Rector Eucharistic Asst: Sue
Wed 21 January 1 Samuel 17:32-51 Rector Rector
Agnes, Martyr, c.304 Psalm 144:1-10
Mark 3:1-6
Sun 25 January Isaiah 9:1-4 Reader: Jane Reader: Sue

Epiphany 3
0945 Rev Robert
1130 Rev Robert

Psalm 27:1, 4-9
1 Corinthians 1:10-18
Matthew 4:12-23

Int: Ronnie
Eucharistic Asst: A

Intercessions: David
Eucharistic Asst: Pat

Wed 28 January 2 Samuel 7:4-17 Robert Robert

Thomas Aquinas, Teacher of the | Psalm 89:1-4

Faith, 1274 Mark 4:1-20

Sun 1 February Malachi 3:1-4 Reader: Jane Reader: Sue
Psalm 84 or Psalm 24:7- Int: Ronnie Intercessions: David
10 Eucharistic Asst: A | Eucharistic Asst: Pat

0945 Rector
1130 Rector

Hebrews 2:14-18
Luke 2:22-40




The next Rota will come out on 1 February 2026

INTERCESSORS — Suggestions for the Intercessions each Sunday can be found on the website

Rector: The Very Rev Reuben Preston
Hon Associate Priest: The Rev Robert Chambers

Lay Worship Leaders: Jane Glanville, Pat Watson & David Peden
Pastoral Assistants: Wilma Keenan




